PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO IL
1017 AM CDT SUN JUN 22 2014

.MORNING RAINFALL ROUNDUP...

THE FOLLOWING ARE RAIN AMOUNTS FOR THE PREVIOUS 24-HOURS
AS MEASURED IN THE MORNING BY NWS COOPERATIVE OBSERVERS
AND COCORAHS OBSERVERS.

OBSERVATIONS ARE USUALLY TAKEN BETWEEN 6 AND 8 AM.

24-HOUR RAINFALL AMOUNTS
FOR SUNDAY (06/22/14) ...

ILLINOIS RAIN
LOCATION (COUNTY) : FALL (IN)
PEOTONE (WILL) ¢t vttt ettt ieeeteeeeenneennnnn 2.76
PEOTONE (WILL) &t v vttt ittt ettt e tieennnnnneeenn 2.76
PARK FOREST 1SW (COOK) . v v i ittt iiiiiiieiennnnn 2.66
SUGAR GROVE 1ENE (KANE) ...ttt 2.55
NEW LENOX 2SE (WILL) ¢t v vttt it it ininennnennn 2.52
PEOTONE (WILL) & vt vttt ittt ettt tteeennnnnaeeenn 2.51
PEOTONE (WILL) ¢ttt ittt ittt it teteeneenneennnnn 2.49
JOLIET 2N (WILL) v vt v ittt ettt teieeenaeennenn 2.49
JOLIET 2NNE (WILL) ¢t v ittt ittt iiieiiieiennnnn 2.45
RICHTON PARK (COOK) v v ittt ittt e i iieeennn 2.45
NEW LENOX 2SE (WILL) ¢t v vttt it ieiienennnennn 2.40
SUGAR GROVE 1INE (KANE) .. iiiiiiii ittt 2.31
LOCKPORT 1SE (WILL) « v v v it itiiieiiiennnennns 2.31
SCHAUMBURG 3WSW (COOK) ¢ vttt vt et iieiineiennenn 2.26
NEW LENOX 3E (WILL) « v vv ittt it iiininnnennn 2.26
JOLIET LOCK/DAM (WILL) ¢t v v vt eeeeeanenenenns 2.20
LOCKPORT 3ESE (WILL) ¢t vt i ittt eiiieiineennnn 2.13
CRETE 3SSW (WILL) v vt v v ittt e teiaeenaeenneennes 2.12
PLAINFIELD 2SSE (WILL) . vviviii it iiiininnnnnn 2.11
MONTGOMERY 1SSE (KENDALL) « ot v ittt it ieeeeenn 2.03
HIGHWOOD 1S (LAKE) .« vt ittt it i i i i iieeean 2.02
GLENCOE (COOK) &t vttt ittt ittt it i iieiiaeeenn 2.01
WATSEKA 6.9WNW (IROQUOIS) ¢ vvvvvviiineenneennn 1.99
MANHATTAN 2SE (WILL) ¢t v vttt ettt iieeeenennn 1.98
AURORA (KANE) &ttt ittt ettt i it iieee e 1.95
MANHATTAN S5ENE (WILL) v v vi i i ieiiieinnnennn 1.95
MANHATTAN (WILL) ¢ttt ittt ettt ettt ennnnnneeenn 1.91
AURORA (KANE) . ittt ittt it i it i it e i e eeeaenn 1.90
PARK FOREST (COOK) « v vt viiiiiiieeetiieennnnnns 1.90
PLAINFIELD 4S (WILL) ¢t v ittt i ieieieneeennnnn 1.89
PLAINFIELD 5SW (KENDALL) ¢ vv v i i ittt iiiinnnnnns 1.88
JOLIET (WILL) v v vttt ittt ettt ieeeeenneennenn 1.88
YORKVILLE 2SE (KENDALL) vt vttt i iieennenen 1.86
PLAINFIELD 1SW (WILL) «vvviviii i i iennnnnnnn 1.84
YORKVILLE 2SSE (KENDALL) ¢t vttt ii it ienennnnnn 1.83
ELWOOD S5NE  (WILL) v vt v v ittt it eeeeaeeeaeennnn 1.82
CRETE 3E (WILL) vttt ittt iiiiieninnnnenennennn 1.82
PARK FOREST INNE (COOK) «vovviiiiiiinnnnnnn. 1.79
ELK GROVE VILLAGE 2WSW (COOK) .. v, 1.79
SCHAUMBURG 2E (COOK) vt v ittt i it iiie i ae e 1.78
ELGIN 2W (KANE) v vt vttt it ittt ieetiieenannenen 1.69
BOTANIC GARDENS (COOK) vt v v iiiiii i iiiie i 1.68
BUFFALO GROVE 2N (LAKE) « v vt i it iiiiiie i 1.68
FLOSSMOOR (COOK) v v vt i ittt it i i it i e ieeaenn 1.64

ELK GROVE VILLAGE 1ESE (COOK) ................ 1.64



RIVERWOODS (LAKE)

MONEE (WILL)
HAMPSHIRE 1W

MUNDELEIN (LAKE)

(KANE) v v it i ittt i i i i i i e e e

MOMENCE (KANKAKEE)
(COOK) v it e e it it i i i e e
(LAKE) t ittt e i i e i i i i i e e e e

OAK LAWN 2SE
LAKEMOOR 2SE
ELGIN (KANE)

ELGIN 1S (KANE)

AURORA 4SE (DU PAGE) v v it ittt iiiiiiiiiieaenn

ELGIN 8WSW (KANE)
HAMPSHIRE (KANE)
LAKE VILLA 2WSW

ALGONQUIN 1N
NORTH AURORA

WAUCONDA 2NNE
BATAVIA (KANE)

(LAKE) v ittt e e e e it i i i i i ieees

(MCHENRY) .o oot i i e i e
2NE (KANE) ¢ oo ittt i ii i ie e e e

[ N

ROSELLE 1IW (DU PAGE) .o v vt ittt ieiieeeennn

ST. CHARLES 6NW
FLOSSMOOR 1ESE

HOFFMAN ESTATES 5W
PARK RIDGE (COOK)
LAKE VILLA 1SSW
BARRINGTON (LAKE)

BATAVIA 2WNW

YORKVILLE 1NE

BEECHER 3SSE
BATAVIA 1WNW
OHARE (COOK)

LINCOLNWOOD 2E
ROMEOVILLE (WILL)

BLOOMINGDALE
BATAVIA 1WSW
WORTH (COOK)

PLANO (KENDALL)

LINCOLNSHIRE
ALSIP (COOK)

OAK PARK 1INNE

HARVARD 3SSE
CORTLAND (DE

(KANE) v o i it i i i i i i i e e
(COOK) vt ei it ittt i i iiiiie e eeee

(COOK) v v i iiii i i e eae

(LAKE) v vt vt e e it i e eieeans

(KANE) v o ittt it it i i e e ieeee et

(KENDALL) v vttt ettt ieieeeeeenn

(WILL) @ittt ettt it et eiee e
(KANE) v vttt ittt i i it it i i e e e e

(COOK) vt eie ittt i i i iiiiie e eeee

1NNE

(DU PAGE) v v vttt i i i iii e

(KANE) v o ittt it it i i e i e ee e

IN (LAKE) v vttt i i it i i i e e eee

(COOK) v vt eete ettt i iiiiiieeeeen

(MCHENRY) v vttt e e i e i e i e e et

KALB)

DOWNERS GROVE 2SE

MIDWAY COOP

OAK LAWN 2WNW
BOLINGBROOK 3NE
CHICAGO RIDGE

(COOK)

LAKE FOREST 2NNE

OAK LAWN (COOK)

GENEVA 1SSW
ORLAND HILLS

PLAINFIELD (WILL)
BURR RIDGE 2SW
BONFIELD 4WSW
WHEELING (COOK)
PARK RIDGE 1WNW
WILMINGTON 3SE

LAKE ZURICH

ELMHURST 2SE
ELMHURST (DU
RIVER FOREST

DE KALB (DE KALB)

(KANE)

(COOK) v vttt ie ettt i iiiiiieee e
(DU PAGE) + v et v e e i ieeeeeeens
(COOK) v vt iiie ettt i i iiiiiee e e
(LAKE) v o it e it i e i e e et

ISE (COOK) v v vttt i iiiiiiiieeeeen
MILFORD (IROQUOIS)

(LAKE)

(COOK) v ev i i i i i i i e
L

(DU PAGE) oo v it i i e e e
(KANKAKEE) v o v vt i i i i i i i e e

(DU PAGE) oottt i i i i e e e

PAGE)
1SSE

COUNTRYSIDE 1ENE

WINNETKA 1S

(COOK)

(COOK) v v v ie e i e i i i i e

.63
.62
.58
.58
.57
.53
.53
.52
.52
.50
.50
.50
.50
.49
.46
.45
.44
.44
.44
.40
.36
.32
.32
.30
.30
.29
.29
.28
.28
.27
.27
.26
.26
.25
.25
.25
.23
.23
.23
.22
.22
.22
.21
.21
.20
.20
.16
.15
.13
.13
.13
.12
.12
.12
.10
.10
.10
.07
.07
.06
.06
.04
.03



ELGIN (KANE) .t ittt ittt i ittt i ittt eeeeen

MUNDELEIN 2NW (LAKE)
(WILL) ...

NAPERVILLE 4SSW
ROLLING MEADOWS

LISLE 1SE (DU PAGE)
GENEVA 2WSW (KANE)
(COOK) . ..

NORTH RIVERSIDE
CLARENDON HILLS

OAK PARK 2S (COOK)
COUNTRYSIDE 1NNE (COOK) ..

IESE (COOK) v v vvii i i,

1S (DU PAGE) v v i i i iiiiie e

FOX LAKE HILLS 1NW (LAKE)

WILLOW SPRINGS
VILLA PARK 1INW

DOWNERS GROVE 1S

(COOK) . ...
(DU PAGE) .
(DU PAGE) v v vt i i i i i ieeeeee

LANSING (COOK) vt vttt it ittt it e iieiiaeennn

ARLINGTON HEIGHTS 2NNW
LILY LAKE 2E (KANE)
DE KALB (DE KALB)
(KANE) . ...
(COOK) . ..
MENDOTA (LA SALLE)

ALGONQUIN 2SSW
ROGERS PARK 2SW

LANSING (COOK) v vt ittt ittt ittt tiiiennnnnns
CAPRON (BOONE) &t vttt ittt ittt it e iieiaeennnn

CHEBANSE (KANKAKEE)

GENOA (DE KALB)

ASHKUM 5.6E (IROQUOIS)
(LAKE) . ...
GLENVIEW 1SW (COOK)

MUNDELEIN 2WNW

ELBURN (KANE) ¢ vt vttt ittt ittt eiieeeeeennnnn

PALOS PARK 1SW
DE KALB 1SE (DE

ROCHELLE (OGLE)

MENDOTA 1N (LA SALLE)
BRACEVILLE (GRUNDY)

(COCK) . ...
KALB) . ...
FOX LAKE 2SE (LAKE)
WEST CHICAGO (DU PAGE)

ELBURN (KANE) ¢ vt v ittt ittt ittt iieeeeeeennnn

WOODSTOCK 5NW (MCHENRY)
LOMBARD 1NNW (DU PAGE)
PISTAKEE HIGHLANDS
MCHENRY (MCHENRY)

(MCHENRY) v vttt v i i e e eaes

MIDWAY (COOK) ¢t vttt i i ittt ittt ieieieeeennennn

GLEN ELLYN (DU PAGE)
ROCKFORD (WINNEBAGO)
WINFIELD (DU PAGE)
ST. CHARLES (KANE)
(WILL)....

HOMER GLEN 2NW

SOUTH WILMINGTON (GRUNDY)
ASHTON (LEE) c vttt ittt it ettt e et iiinnnanneeenn

BULL VALLEY 2WNW
WONDER LAKE 1WNW

HOMER GLEN 1ENE

HOMER GLEN 4WNW
MENDOTA 2SE (LA

PERU (LA SALLE)
NORTH UTICA 6N

(MCHENRY) + v v oot eeeeeeeeennn
(MCHENRY) + v v oot eeeeee e
(WILL) ...
CHICAGO 5NE (COOK)
CHENOA 4NNW (LIVINGSTON)
LOMBARD 1NNW (DU PAGE)
CHICAGO 6ESE (COOK)
(WILL) ...
SALLE) . ..
WESTMONT (DU PAGE)
DWIGHT (LIVINGSTON)
DWIGHT 4NNW (GRUNDY)

.02
.00
.00
.99
.99
.99
.96
.96
.95
.95
.95
.95
.93
.93
.92
.91
.91
.90
.90
.89
.88
.87
.86
.86
.85
.85
.85
.83
.80
.80
.80
.80
.79
.79
.78
L77
77
.76
.75
.75
.75
.73
.72
.72
.72
.71
.69
.68
.68
.68
.68
.64
.61
.61
.60
.59
.57
.56
.56
.55
.54
.53
.49



COAL CITY 4NNW (GRUNDY) .t v v iiiiiiiieiiaeennnn 0.44

CARBON HILL 3.IN (GRUNDY) .....uoviiieininnennnn 0.44
WAUKEGAN 2N (LAKE) ¢ vt vttt ittt i i et ie e iene e 0.36
ROCKFORD 1INW (WINNEBAGO) ..o vviiiiiiinnnennnn 0.34
WAUKEGAN (LAKE) ..ttt it ittt it i e e e 0.33
OGLESBY 1ESE (LA SALLE) . vt ittt iiiieiiieeennn 0.32
COAL CITY (GRUNDY) v vttt it iiiiiiiiieeeeennnnn 0.31
KANKAKEE 3SE (KANKAKEE) . ... .t 0.31
BEACH PARK 1IW (LAKE) . oottt i it ii i teeeenn 0.30
WOODSTOCK 4SW (MCHENRY) .. vviiiiii it 0.29
GIBSON 2SW (FORD) v vt vttt i it it eiiieiaeennen 0.28
KANKAKEE (KANKAKEE) ..ottt ittt i eiean 0.27
AMBOY (LEE) « ittt et ittt i iiieeeeen 0.27
ROSCOE 2ESE (WINNEBAGO) « v v vt v it iiiieiiaeennen 0.27
ROCHELLE (OGLE) « vt ittt i ittt ittt i it e iieeeeae 0.27
ROSCOE 2SE (WINNEBAGO) vt v v vt iiiiiiieiineennen 0.27
LODA (IROQUOIS) v vttt ittt ittt it iiieiiaeennn 0.25
SHERIDAN 3SSE (LA SALLE) ¢ttt it i iiiiinniennnnn 0.23
EARLVILLE 3S (LA SALLE) ¢ vt ittt i iiiiiiieeennn 0.22
GIBSON 3WNW (FORD) vt v vitiii i iiieiiieiiaeennen 0.22
BOURBONNAIS 2NNE (KANKAKEE) .........coiuina.. 0.21
CHATSWORTH (LIVINGSTON) ..t vviiiiiiiieieennnn. 0.20
CHATSWORTH (LIVINGSTON) & v v vt it iiieiineennnn 0.20
MOMENCE 6SSW (KANKAKEE) ... v iiii i inneenn. 0.18
BYRON 3N (OGLE) « vttt ittt ittt ittt iiieiiaeeenn 0.18
BOURBONNAIS 3E (KANKAKEE) ¢ vt viiiiiiiinennn 0.16
STEWARD (LEE) vttt ittt ittt i it i e e ieeaenn 0.16
BOURBONNAIS (KANKAKEE) ... iiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 0.15
WINTHROP HARBOR 1SSW (LAKE) .......iiviinon.. 0.15
OTTAWA 2N (LA SALLE) + v vt vttt et eeeaeenaeennen 0.15
ST ANNE (KANKAKEE) .t v ittt it iiiiiiieienenn 0.15
DIXON 3NNW (LEE) ¢ vt v ittt ittt tenieenneennenn 0.13
ROCKTON 1ESE (WINNEBAGO) ¢ oo viiiiiiiiinennnn 0.12
PAXTON (FORD) &t vttt ittt ettt iiiiiiaaeeenn 0.11
MORRIS 6ESE (GRUNDY) .. v v iiiiiiiiiiieiiee s 0.09
MORRIS 2SSE (GRUNDY) ¢t v vt ittt i et iiieiine e 0.09
MARSEILLES 6WNW (LA SALLE) ... enn. 0.07
OTTAWA (LA SALLE) « ittt ittt ittt ieeeteeeennn 0.07
MARSEILLES 3NW (LA SALLE) ¢ vt vt i it iiieinnnennn 0.06
GIBSON 6NE (FORD) v v vt v it i it iieeiiieiiaeennnn 0.05
MAZON O.5ENE (GRUNDY) .t v v i it iiitiiieiineennn 0.02
STREATOR 4ENE (LA SALLE) ¢ ot vttt iiiiiiininnnnnn 0.02
SENECA 1INNE (LA SALLE) ¢ttt ittt ittt ienennnnnns 0.02
DIXON 2SW (LEE) ¢ oot vttt ittt i iiieiinnnn 0.01
PONTIAC (LIVINGSTON) ¢ttt viiiiiieeeieennnnnns TRACE
INDIANA RAIN
LOCATION (COUNTY) : FALL (IN)
GARY DENE (LAKE) ¢ttt ittt ittt ittt i it iiaeeannn 1.49
VALPARAISO 2N (PORTER) « vt vi i ittt iieiiiiaenenn 1.45
PORTAGE 1ESE (PORTER) .. v vt ittt iii i iiieiinaenn 1.43
VALPARAISO 1SE (PORTER) ......iiiiiiinn... 1.40
HOBART INNW (LAKE) « . i ittt i it e i e eeae 1.25
CHESTERTON 1ENE (PORTER) ......viiiuiienn.. 1.25
(WOMAL) MERRILLVILLE 2NNW (LAKE) . ..ovvvveeen 1.23
VALPARAISO (PORTER) « .o vv it ittt iiii i 1.14
VALPARAISO 2NW (PORTER) « v v v vttt iiiie i 1.13
VALPARAISO 2WNW (PORTER) vt v v viiiiinininnennnn 1.12
DE MOTTE 1SSW (JASPER) .t v i iii it iiiieinnnnnn 1.08
HEBRON 4NE (PORTER) ..o o vt ittt iiiiiieiennn 1.05
CROWN POINT 2WSW (LAKE) .. v it it iiiiiiiii e 1.04

HOBART 1SSW (LAKE) « vt ittt it it i eeeann 1.03



VALPARAISO 7TWSW (PORTER) .. vvviiiiiiii i 1.00

DE MOTTE INNW (JASPER) ... viiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 0.98
VALPARAISO 4SW (PORTER) ...t 0.97
DE MOTTE 6S (JASPER) ... iii ittt 0.95
WHEATFIELD S5W (JASPER) ...t iiiiiiiiieeennn 0.93
PORTER 1S (PORTER) « v v v ittt it iii i iiiiieeaen 0.93
VALPARAISO 6SSW (PORTER) .t v v v it it iiiiiineennn 0.91
VALPARAISO 6WSW (PORTER) .. ... 0.89
LAKES OF THE FOUR SEASONS (PORTER)........... 0.87
RENSSELAER 10NNE (JASPER) ... viitiiiinennn. 0.82
KOUTS 2WSW (PORTER) « vt vttt i i it e e eiiaeeene 0.79
(WOOPR) WHEATFIELD 1ENE (JASPER) ¢ ..vvvvveeevnn 0.75
DE MOTTE 4SW (JASPER) .. it iiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn. 0.74
DE MOTTE 2NNE (JASPER) .t vvii ittt iiiiiennnn 0.74
WHEATFIELD 2ENE (JASPER) ... i iiii i, 0.73
CROWN POINT 1IN (LAKE) ¢ vt v i it iiitiiieiinennnnn 0.72
LAKE VILLAGE (NEWTON) ...ttt 0.63
PORTAGE 3E (PORTER) v vt v ittt ettt iiieiiee e 0.61
RENSSELAER 8NE (JASPER) .. v it iiiiiiiiieinnnn 0.42
RENSSELAER 5NW (JASPER) ... iviiiiiiiii i, 0.28
KENTLAND 2SSE (NEWTON) ..t v ittt i i iiiieeenn 0.25
MOUNT AYR 2NNE (NEWTON) ... vviiiiiiineinneenn. 0.19
RENSSELAER (JASPER) & vt it ittt it i i i iieeeeae 0.14
KENTLAND (NEWTON) v v vttt it ittt e eeee e 0.10
REMINGTON (JASPER) « vt vttt ittt iiiiiiee e 0.09
MOROCCO (NEWTON) « v vttt ittt ettt teiieennnnnnns TRACE

$9

PUBLIC INFORMATION STATEMENT
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE CHICAGO IL
326 AM CDT SUN JUN 22 2014 /426 AM EDT SUN JUN 22 2014/

...HIGHEST OBSERVED RAINFALL AMOUNTS ON SATURDAY FROM AUTOMATED
STATIONS...

THE FOLLOWING IS A LIST OF THE HIGHEST RAINFALL TOTALS ON SATURDAY
JUNE 21ST FROM ASOS...AWOS...AND OTHER PUBLIC NETWORKS.

LOCATION AMOUNT
ILLINOIS...

...COOK...

NORTHBROOK 1.85 IN
1 NE FORD HEIGHTS 1.36 IN
CHICAGO MIDWAY INTL AIRPORT 1.32 IN
GOLF 1.30 IN
CHICAGO OHARE INTL AIRPORT 1.28 IN
BURBANK 1.22 IN
1 S HOMETOWN 1.22 IN
ELK GROVE VILLAGE 1.19 IN
SOUTH HOLLAND 1.18 IN
1 WNW HICKORY HILLS 1.15 IN
1 WSW ROGERS PARK 1.14 IN
CHICAGO EXECUTIVE AIRPORT 1.12 IN



RIVERSIDE
1 SE HOFFMAN ESTATES
ROSEMONT

...DE KALB...
2 WNW GENOA

. .DUPAGE. ..

SE NAPERVILLE

SW ROSELLE

NW BOLINGBROOK
SW HANOVER PARK
SSE DARIEN

SSE WEST CHICAGO

NN RN

...GRUNDY...
3 SSW MINOOKA

...KANE. ..

AURORA MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
2 S SLEEPY HOLLOW

3 WSW GENEVA

1 W BATAVIA

5 NE ELBURN

.. .KANKAKEE. ..
GRANT PARK

.. .KENDALL. ..
3 SSE OSWEGO

...LAKE. ..
1 N LAKE ZURICH

...MCHENRY. ..
HEBRON

SPRING GROVE
HEBRON

1 ENE SPRING GROVE
1 WNW LAKEMOOR

...WILL...
PEOTONE

5 ENE SYMERTON
2 W MOKENA
CRETE

SHOREWOOD

1 SSW CREST HILL
ROCKDALE

4 SW PLAINFIELD
2 WSW ELWOOD

1 ESE MOKENA
JOLIET AIRPORT
3 NW SHOREWOOD
3 N MANHATTAN

3 N BEECHER

1 WNW FAIRMONT
SHOREWOOD
MANHATTAN
ROMEOVILLE WFO
4 W BOLINGBROOK
3 NNE WILMINGTON

[ R S =

e

e e e

PR R RRRRRRERRRNDNDNDNODNDNDNDN

.09
.09
.06

.61

.31
.25
.20
.12
.11
.00

.47

.95
.57
.24
.18
.03

.66

.13

.16

.64
.56
.23
.13
.01

.76
.50
.36
.32
.30
.12
.09
.00
.91
.90
.87
.82
.72
.71
.44
.37
.28
.27
.19
.04

IN
IN
IN

IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN

IN

IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN



INDIANA. ..

...LAKE. ..

2 NNE GRIFFITH 1.32 IN
GRIFFITH 1.06 IN
3 NW DE MOTTE 1.05 IN
...PORTER. ..

VALPARAISO 1.14 IN
2 SW VALPARAISO 1.10 IN

OBSERVATIONS ARE COLLECTED FROM A VARIETY OF SOURCES WITH VARYING
EQUIPMENT AND EXPOSURE. NOT ALL DATA LISTED ARE CONSIDERED OFFICIAL.
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